Basic Chemicals, Cosmetics & Dyes Export Promotion Council, Mumbai.
Office Note

EPC/Admn/General /Holiday List/2025/26/2 January 20, 2025

The following closed holidays shall be observed by CHEMEXCIL during the year 2025.

Sr. No. Holiday Date Day

1 Republic Day 26-01-2025 Sunday

2 Mahashivratri 26-02-2025 Wednesday
3 Holi 14-03-2025 Friday

4 I1d-ul-Fitr 31-03-2025* Monday

9 Mahavir Jayanti 10-04-2025 Thursday

6 Good Friday 18-04-2025 Friday

7 Buddha Purnima 12-05-2025 Monday

8 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakri Id) 07-06-2025* Saturday

9 Muharram 06-07-2025* Sunday

10 Independence 15-08-2025 Friday

11 Ganesh Chaturthi 27-08-2025 Wednesday
12 Id-e- Milad 05-09-2025* | Friday
13 Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2025 Thursday
14 Dussehra 02-10-2025 Thursday
15 Diwali 20-10-2025 Monday
16 Guru Nanak's Birthday 05-11-2025 Wednesday
17 Christmas Day 25-12-2025 Thursday

*Above holiday are subject to change as per directives.
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(Raghuveer Kini)
Director General
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